
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 12284 11920 11657 11410 11214 11037 10810 10673 10535 10464 10393 10363 10334 10275 10066 9800 9685 9946 10207 10572 10937 11250 11513 11652 273,762
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
EGATAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -80 -80 -80 -80 -80 -80 -80 -80 -80 -80 -80 -80 -880
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 680 671 667 662 660 658 655 641 624 617 634 650 673 689 689 689 689 16,304
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 680 671 667 662 660 658 655 641 624 617 634 650 673 689 689 689 689 16,304
JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,400
PKLGU3 243 140 140 156 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 3,607
PKLGU5 415 338 260 379 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 460 460 9,016
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 689 680 671 667 662 660 658 655 641 624 617 634 650 673 697 699 699 699 16,473
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 689 680 671 667 662 660 658 655 641 624 617 634 650 673 697 699 699 699 16,473
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 689 680 671 667 662 660 658 655 641 624 617 634 650 673 697 699 699 699 16,473
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 689 680 671 667 662 660 658 655 641 624 617 634 650 673 697 699 699 699 16,473
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 212 208 204 203 208 205 199 195 193 197 201 218 219 219 219 219 5,164
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 212 208 204 203 208 205 199 195 193 197 201 218 219 219 219 219 5,164
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 212 208 204 203 208 204 199 195 193 197 201 218 219 219 219 219 5,163
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PGLAGT11 360 360 360 360 360 350 321 304 292 285 278 275 285 279 269 261 257 264 273 303 349 360 360 360 8,083
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 350 321 304 292 284 278 275 285 279 269 261 257 264 273 303 349 360 360 360 8,082
PGPSBK3A 117 101 112 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,323
PGPSBK3B 117 101 112 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,321
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 205 168 144 180 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,101
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 205 168 144 180 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,101
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 205 168 141 180 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,099
SGB3GT31 213 213 213 187 169 124 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 124 167 141 171 4,015
SGB3GT33 213 213 213 187 168 124 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 124 167 141 170 4,011
SGRIGT11 147 130 136 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 2,788
SKSPBK1 350 350 350 336 318 288 266 254 244 238 234 231 239 234 227 221 217 223 229 253 287 317 299 320 7,305
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 355 352 321 303 288 281 275 272 283 275 265 255 250 258 268 301 353 355 355 355 7,980
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 349 349 349 321 302 288 281 275 272 281 275 264 255 250 258 268 301 349 349 349 349 7,879
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
YPGS 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 4,680
SGRIGT12 147 102 134 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 90 90 1,442
SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 291
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 254
SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 245
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 1,579
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 409
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 332
KNYR 4 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 280
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 547
TMGR 2 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 112
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 62
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 4 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 550
SYPS 1 100 100 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 59 1,052
SIHY 1 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 1,428
BSIA 1 70 70 15 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 750
KNRG 1 76 76 76 76 76 41 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 76 76 76 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 7 7 7 7 8 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168
LPIA 1 53 53 53 26 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 53 53 960

SPN RSV 900 900 935 900 961 1138 1365 1502 1640 1711 1782 1812 1761 1820 2029 2271 2350 2149 1888 1523 1158 1062 1054 1015 29,471

TOTAL GEN 12214 11850 11587 11340 11144 10967 10740 10603 10465 10394 10323 10293 10344 10285 10076 9810 9695 9956 10217 10582 10947 11260 11523 11662 272,962

16-Sep-12
Sunday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 11665 11632 11623 11687 11775 11819 11838 11844 11825 11725 11650 11584 11518 11655 11791 12401 12811 12813 12765 12686 12607 12457 12307 12048 273,762
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
EGATAC -80 -80 -80 -80 -80 -80 -80 -80 -80 -80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -880
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,304
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,304
JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,400
PKLGU3 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 242 155 157 193 198 140 140 169 241 3,607
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 9,016
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,473
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,473
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,473
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,473
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,164
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,164
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,163
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PGLAGT11 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 8,083
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 8,082
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 98 98 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 104 102 99 95 95 101 98 100 95 2,323
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 98 98 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 103 99 99 95 95 101 98 100 95 2,321
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,101
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,101
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,099
SGB3GT31 169 172 171 170 178 209 213 213 212 183 176 152 145 178 184 213 213 213 213 208 213 213 213 203 4,015
SGB3GT33 169 172 170 170 178 208 213 213 211 183 176 152 145 178 183 213 213 213 212 208 213 213 213 203 4,011
SGRIGT11 130 130 130 130 130 90 92 95 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 110 98 97 90 90 105 94 101 90 2,788
SKSPBK1 320 321 320 320 327 350 350 350 350 332 326 308 303 327 332 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 349 7,305
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 7,980
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 7,879
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
YPGS 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 4,680
SGRIGT12 90 90 90 90 90 90 92 95 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 110 98 97 90 90 104 93 101 90 1,442
SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 74 73 73 70 70 74 73 74 0 291
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 73 73 70 70 74 73 74 0 254
SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 245
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 74 100 100 100 100 100 94 90 60 1,579
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 74 100 100 100 100 100 94 90 60 409
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 72 100 100 100 100 100 92 0 0 332
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 280
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 62 64 68 60 30 30 30 30 547
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 62 64 67 0 0 0 0 0 112
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 61 62 0 0 0 0 0 0 62
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 150 150 150 150 100 100 0 0 550
SYPS 1 75 35 30 95 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,052
SIHY 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 56 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 70 70 70 70 70 45 10 10 10 10 30 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 750
KNRG 1 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168
LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 50 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 1002 1035 1044 980 1042 998 979 973 992 942 997 1063 1129 992 956 900 900 900 900 900 921 971 900 900 29,471

TOTAL GEN 11675 11642 11633 11697 11785 11829 11848 11854 11835 11735 11580 11514 11448 11585 11721 12331 12741 12743 12695 12616 12537 12387 12237 11978 272,962


